



Cal-Line Equipment Inc.
6010 Southfront Road
Livermore, CA 94551
USA
510-719-5436 (Phone)

QUOTATION

Quote #	Quote Created	Last Updated	Salesperson
179343	March 3, 2025 02:14 PM by Cal-Line Equipment Inc.	March 3, 2025 03:44 PM by Cal-Line Equipment Inc.	Tyler Knoll
CUSTOMER:		BILL TO:	SHIP TO:
City of San Pablo 1000 Gateway Ave San Pablo, CA 94806 USA 510.730.6612 (Phone) Erik Guzman (Contact) guzmane@sanpabloca.gov		Cal-Line Equipment 6010 Southfront Road Livermore, CA 94551 USA 916-291-5553 (Phone) (916) 564-1974 (Fax) Tyler Knoll (Contact) tknoll@cal-line.com	Cal-Line Equipment 6010 Southfront Road Livermore, CA 94551 USA 510-719-5436 (Phone) Tyler Knoll (Contact) tknoll@cal-line.com

200UC (12" DISC STYLE)

Qty	Part #	Description	Base Price
1	MODEL-200UC	200UC - (12" Disc Style)	\$ 24115.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Qty	Part #	Description	Price
1	STANDARD	40" diameter x 1 1/4" (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 4" x 7 1/4" dual edge knives (120 FPM feed rate)	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	24-1/2 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug and aluminium sight gauge	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors.	\$ 0.00
0	STANDARD	Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack (not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out extending knife and component life)	\$ 0.00
0	STANDARD	360 degree manual swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	(2) Last chance safety pull cables	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions (forward / stop / reverse)	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	1/4" x 2" x 4" rectangular tubing with a 3/8" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Frame / Fender supports	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors.	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system)	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Weather resistant manual container	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place	\$ 0.00

1	STANDARD	(1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) engine and clutch manual is included if applicable	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Spanish & English combination safety decals	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Inspection window mounted on top of belt shield (allows viewing of belt and easy way to check belt tension)	\$ 0.00

PAINT				
Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	333-28984	Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

ENGINE				
Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	990-RC1520-102	Kohler KDI2504, 74 horsepower (turbocharged) diesel engine with NACD spring loaded clutch - Tier 4 FINAL	\$ 20980.00	\$ 20980.00

CONTROL SYSTEM AND ENGINE INSTALLATION				
Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	980-6000-37	Murphy PV485 panel with reversing auto feed for Kohler 74 horsepower diesel engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted off of engine shroud in lockable composite cover	\$ 2650.00	\$ 2650.00

CLUTCH				
Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	990-100962	Clutch is included with engine / motor	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

FEED SYSTEM				
Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	OPTION-980-5001-70	Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio remote option is selected)	\$ 1050.00	\$ 1050.00
1	OPTION-905-5001-	Hydraulic Flow Control (Single Mount)	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00

AXLE				
Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	990-1018-31	Single 6,000 pound Torflex EZ Lube axle with electric brakes	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

TIRES/RIMS				
Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	990-1014-87	(2) 225/75R 15" tires mounted on 6-bolt white modular rims	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

FENDER				
Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	OPTION-980-1002-	12" HD bolt on steel fenders - single axle units only	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00

HITCH				
Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	990-100274	2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

ADD-ON OPTIONS				
Chipper Discharge				
Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	OPTION-980-1001	Hand crank height adjustable discharge	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
1	OPTION-980-1001-62	360 degree (hand-crank) swivel discharge with 12" adjustable chip deflector	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00

Flag Holder				
Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	OPTION-915-5000-	Non-adjustable fender marker poles (mount is bolt-on)	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
1	OPTION-980-1000-90	Adjustable fender marker poles (mount is bolt-on)	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00

Tongue				
Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	OPTION-980-5000-02	12" longer bolt-on tongue (total tongue length will be 46" on the 12x, 12xpc, and 15xp, 48" on the 12xp and 15xpc and 50" on the 200/250) - measurements are from A-frame to hitch plate	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00

Wiring				
Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	OPTION-905-5000-	Option 7 Prong (Flat/RV Style) to 6 prong coiled cord	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00

CUSTOMER TOTALS				
Total Unit Price:				\$ 50505.00
Customer Discount:			12.0000 %	- \$ 6060.60
Dealer Preparation/Delivery:				\$ 1500.00
Customer Net Unit Price:				\$ 45944.40
Sales Tax:			9.5000 %	\$ 4364.72
Freight/Shipping:				\$ 2500.00
Customer Total:				\$ 52809.12

COMMENTS	
Billing Note	By Cal-Line Equipment Inc. on 03/03/2025 02:17 PM

Sourcewell Contract #010925-BAN

SIGNATURE

The Buyer, whose name and address appears above, agrees to purchase from the Seller, whose name and address appears above, the above equipment at the prices stated and upon the terms and conditions of this agreement.

X
Signature

Date